

Criminal Revision 12 of 2025

CNR:WBUD01-001062-2025

**Present:- Sri Partha Pratim Chakravorty (WB01277)
Sessions Judge, Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj**

Order No.02

Dated 26.03.2025

The case record is put up today on the basis of put up petition filed by the revisionist.

Revisionist by filing an another petition prays for hearing of admission of the revision on the ground stated therein.

Heard and considered.

The prayer is allowed.

Now, the case record is taken up for admission hearing.

Heard the Ld. Advocate for the revisionist.

Perused the case record and it appears from that the revision is filed **within time**.

Accordingly, the revision is **admitted**.

To-date(**15.05.2025**) for SR/AD and Appearance.

The revisionist is directed to file requisite in the meantime.

DA is directed to issue the same after proper verification , if filed.

Dictd. & cortd.

S.J.

Sessions Judge,U/Dinajpur