

**CrI. Revision No. 12 of 2025**  
**CNR WBUD01-0001062-2025**  
**J.O Code WB 00700**

**Order No.08**  
**Dated 26.09.2025**

The case is posted for delivery of judgment and hearing of the petition filed on 15.09.2025.

Both sides filed hazira.

Revisionist also filed an application for adjournment for hearing of the application dated 15.09.2025.

Heard both sides.

It appears to me that without hearing of the petition dated 15.09.2025, judgment cannot be delivered.

Accordingly, application for adjournment is considered and allowed.

Delivery of judgment is deferred.

Fix **20.11.2025** for hearing of the petition dated 15.09.2025, objection if any in the meantime.

D/C by me

Sessions Judge,  
Uttar Dinajpur

Sessions Judge,  
Uttar Dinajpur